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"ruhrgas" FIS World Cup Ski-Jumping
22nd World Cup Competition

Ski-Jumping Individual  K115
Start List  1st Round  

Oslo SUN 17 MAR 2002 Trial Round:  11:45

1st Round:  13:45

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data
Race Director Hofer, Walter FIS
Technical Delegate Dalle Ave, Sandro ITA
Chief of Competition Nordby, Torgeir NOR
Assistant TD Forner, Uli GER
Assistant RD Tepes, Miran FIS

A Tuomainen, Jorma FIN
B Maire, Maurice SUI
C Schmiederer, Konrad GER
D Loeng, Geir S. NOR
E Busk, Per SWE

K-Point: 115 m
Meter Value: 1.8 Points/m
Jury Distance: 128 m

Bib Name
Club

Nat
WC

Points
Rank

PM
CHF

Rank

NT
Points
Rank

Trial
Speed Distance Gate
[km/h] [m]

1st Round
Speed Distance Points Rank
[km/h] [m]

1
Ito, Daiki
Shimokawa HS

JPN

2
Norcic, Bine
Triglav Kranj

SLO

3
Romoeren, Bjoern Einar
Hosle IL

NOR

4
Lazzaroni, David
Autrans

FRA

5
Doennem, Olav Magne
Oevre Surnadal IL

NOR
1

88
1

42

6
Freiholz, Sylvain
Le Brassus

SUI
6

74

7
Tajner, Tomislaw
KS Wisla Ustronianka

POL
7

73

8
Chedal, Emmanuel
Courchevel

FRA
9

68
3

40

9
Bystoel, Lars
IL Eldar

NOR
12
65

1
42

10
Vrhovnik, Blaz
Ilirija Fersped

SLO
18
59

11
Forfang, Daniel
Tromsoe Skiklubb

NOR
18
59

12
Fettner, Manuel
SC Natters

AUT
19
58

13
Higashi, Akira
NIHON KUCHO

JPN
38
53

15
29

14
Pochwala, Tomasz
TS Wisla Zakopane

POL
38
53

15
Medved, Igor
Ilirija Fersped

SLO
51
47

36
18

16
Lappi, Arttu
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
51
47

1000
35

51
11

17
Happonen, Janne
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
54
45

29
22

18
Yliriesto, Kimmo
Ounasvaaran Hiihtoseura

FIN
54
45

1000
35

19
28

19
Jones, Clint
Steamboat Winter SpC

USA
55
44

1000
35

4
39

20
Ritzerfeld, Joerg
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
68
40

2000
29

10
35
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21
Bardal, Anders
Steinkjer Skiklubb

NOR
99
37

36
18

22
Fras, Damjan
Ilirija Fersped

SLO
139
32

14
31

23
Kuettel, Andreas
Einsiedeln

SUI
140
31

1000
35

14
31

24
Uhrmann, Michael
WSV-DJK Rastbuechl

GER
146
27

3000
26

46
14

25
Loitzl, Wolfgang
WSC Bad Mitterndorf

AUT
146
27

3500
25

26
Peterka, Primoz
SK Triglav Kranj

SLO
168
26

47
12

27
Hautamaeki, Jussi
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
174
25

13
33

28
Yamada, Hiroki
Kitano Construction

JPN
194
24

14500
17

2
41

29
Duffner, Christof
SC Schoenwald

GER
215
23

2600
28

73
8

30
Kasai, Noriaki
Tsuchiya Home

JPN
216
22

9000
18

15
29

31
Alborn, Alan
Alaska

USA
243
20

7250
22

24
27

32
Miyahira, Hideharu
Mizuno

JPN
250
19

6750
23

6
37

33
Lindstroem, Veli-Matti
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
267
18

15000
16

47
12

34
Cecon, Roberto
G.S. Fiamme Gialle

ITA
290
17

7575
21

27
23

35
Ahonen, Janne
Lahden Hiihtoseura

FIN
306
16

15800
15

155
4

36
Kranjec, Robert
Triglav Kranj

SLO
308
15

21000
13

129
5

37
Zonta, Peter
SK Dolomiti Ljubljana

SLO
348
14

6000
24

45
15

38
Goldberger, Andreas
SC Waldzell

AUT
406
13

32500
10

26
24

39
Horngacher, Stefan
SC Woergl

AUT
430
12

18500
14

42
16

40
Funaki, Kazuyoshi
FIT

JPN
449
11

29100
12

68
9

41
Jussilainen, Risto
Jyvaeskylaen Hiihtos.

FIN
452
10

30875
11

66
10

42
Hocke, Stephan
WSV Oberhof 05

GER
508

9
49125

8
26
24

43
Ammann, Simon
RG Churfirsten

SUI
528

8
56000

7
126

6
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44
Koch, Martin
SV Villach

AUT
535

7
43250

9
40
17

45
Hoellwarth, Martin
SC Mayrhofen

AUT
692

6
60375

6
32
21

46
Schmitt, Martin
SC Furtwangen

GER
759

5
95000

5
220

2

47
Widhoelzl, Andreas
SC Fieberbrunn

AUT
850

4
109500

4
35
20

48
Hautamaeki, Matti
Puijon Hiihtoseura

FIN
1016

3
165250

3
245

1

49
Hannawald, Sven
SC Hinterzarten

GER
1179

2
264000

2
120

7

50
Malysz, Adam
KS Wisla Ustronianka

POL
1415

1
277625

1
205

3

Legend
WC World Cup PM Prize Money
NT Nordic Tournament Assistant TD Assistant Technical Delegate
Assistant RD Assistant Race Director

Page 3 / 3


